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Republic of the Philippines 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO 

Kabacan, North Cotabato 

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN ISLAMIC STUDIES 
2021-2022 2ND SEMESTER 

SubjectCode Subject Title Class Schedule/Room Faculty  Lec 
Units Lab 

Units Credit 
Units 

1 BAIS - A 
Arab 121a Elementary Arabic MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
GE 2 Readings in Philippine History MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 6) 3.0 -  Lacara, Faith Valerie A.  3.0  
GE 3 The Contemporary World TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 6) 3.0 -  Sapal, Ma. Ruth V.  3.0  
IS 121b History of Islam TTh 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 6) 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
IS 122 Social Structure and Institutions of Islam MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (LSG Building) 3.0 -  Maliga, Norjaida D.  3.0  
IS 123 Islam in the Contemporary World MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS NB - 6) 3.0 -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  
IS 124 Legacy of Islamic Civilization TTh 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
NSTP 2 A Civic Welfare Training Service II F 07:00 AM - 12:00 PM (GYM) 3.0 -  Donque, Maria Leida M.  3.0  
NSTP 2 B Reserved Officers Training Corps II F 07:00 AM - 12:00 PM (GYM) 3.0 -   3.0  
PE 2 Rhythmic Activities Th 09:00 AM - 11:00 AM (GYM) 2.0 -  San Pedro, Mark E.  2.0  

Total:  0.0  29.0  29.00 

1 BAIS - B 
Arab 121a Elementary Arabic TTh 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
GE 2 Readings in Philippine History TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (LSG Building) 3.0 -  Galicia, Ma. Theresa P.  3.0  
GE 3 The Contemporary World MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Claveria, Miraluna R.  3.0  
IS 121b History of Islam MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
IS 122 Social Structure and Institutions of Islam MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 6) 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
IS 123 Islam in the Contemporary World MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  
IS 124 Legacy of Islamic Civilization TTh 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
NSTP 2 A Civic Welfare Training Service II F 07:00 AM - 12:00 PM (GYM) 3.0 -  Mantawil, Bailyn M.  3.0  
NSTP 2 B Reserved Officers Training Corps II F 07:00 AM - 12:00 PM (GYM) 3.0 -  Ongcoy, Paul John B.  3.0  
PE 2 Rhythmic Activities T 03:00 PM - 05:00 PM (GYM) 2.0 -  Cayona, Marvin U.  2.0  

Total:  0.0  29.0  29.00 

2 BAIS - A (HS) 
Arab 221a Advanced Arabic MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 4) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
GE 4 Mathematics in the Modern World MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Nanding, Sandra A.  3.0  
GE 5 Purposive Communication TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Resurreccion, Marlyn A.  3.0  
GE 6 Art Appreciation MW 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Millare, Ivy S.  3.0  
Hal Stud 221 Halal Food Processing 1 M 03:00 PM - 05:00 PM (CHEFS Building) 

W 02:30 PM - 05:30 PM (CHEFS Building) 
2.0 1.0 Flores, Ian Jade A.  3.0  

IS 221 History of Muslims in the Philippines MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Makalugi, Abdulnasser G.  3.0  
IS 222c Islam in Southeast Asia TTh 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (LSG Building) 3.0 -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  
IS 223a Survey on Muslim Philosophers TTh 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
PE 4 Team Sports T 03:00 PM - 05:00 PM (GYM) 2.0 -  Francisco, Jemwell B.  2.0  

Total:  1.0  25.0  26.00 
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Republic of the Philippines 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO 

Kabacan, North Cotabato 

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN ISLAMIC STUDIES 
2021-2022 2ND SEMESTER 

SubjectCode Subject Title Class Schedule/Room Faculty  Lec 
Units Lab 

Units Credit 
Units 

2 BAIS - B (ILJ) 
Arab 221a Advanced Arabic MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 6) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
GE 4 Mathematics in the Modern World MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (LSG Building) 3.0 -  Yabes, Lawton John A.  3.0  
GE 5 Purposive Communication TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Ferolino, Ilynne Bless  3.0  
GE 6 Art Appreciation MW 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (CA Covered 

Court) 
3.0 -  Lacara, Faith Valerie A.  3.0  

IS 221 History of Muslims in the Philippines MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 4) 3.0 -  Maliga, Norjaida D.  3.0  
IS 222c Islam in Southeast Asia TTh 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  
IS 223a Survey on Muslim Philosophers TTh 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 4) 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
PE 4 Team Sports T 03:00 PM - 05:00 PM (GYM) 2.0 -  Esponja, Joanna Caryl P.  2.0  
Shariah 3 Comparative Study in the Family Code and the 

Muslim Code 
MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (LSG Building) 3.0 -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  

Total:  0.0  26.0  26.00 

3 BAIS - A (ILJ) 
Arab 321a Arabic Literature MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (LSG Building) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
GE 1 Understanding the Self MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Indin, Yusuf H.  3.0  
I.S 400A Undergraduate Thesis A TTh 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS Building) 3.0 -   3.0  
IS 322b Caliphates (Orthodox to Ottoman Empire) TTh 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 4) 3.0 -  Maliga, Norjaida D.  3.0  
Shariah 6 Islamic Criminal Law MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  
ValEd 321 Muslim Personality Development MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Molao, Sofia G.  3.0  
ValEd 322 Islamic Values, Ethics and Morality TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Molao, Sofia G.  3.0  

Total:  0.0  21.0  21.00 

3 BAIS - B (AL) 
A.L 321 Advanced Grammar and Conjugation 2 TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 3) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
A.L 322 Qur'an Reading with Tarteel MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Abubakar, Abdulkadir M.  3.0  
Arab 321a Arabic Literature MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (USMIS Room) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
GE 1 Understanding the Self MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Balungay, Maria Angelika T.  3.0  
I.S 400A Undergraduate Thesis A TTh 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS Building) 3.0 -   3.0  
IS 322b Caliphates (Orthodox to Ottoman Empire) TTh 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS Building) 3.0 -  Maliga, Norjaida D.  3.0  
ValEd 321 Muslim Personality Development MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Molao, Sofia G.  3.0  

Total:  0.0  21.0  21.00 
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Republic of the Philippines 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO 

Kabacan, North Cotabato 

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN ISLAMIC STUDIES 
2021-2022 2ND SEMESTER 

SubjectCode Subject Title Class Schedule/Room Faculty  Lec 
Units Lab 

Units Credit 
Units 

3 BAIS - C (HS) 
Arab 321a Arabic Literature MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (Rear Mosque) 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
GE 1 Understanding the Self MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (Rear Mosque) 3.0 -  Indin, Yusuf H.  3.0  
Hal Stud 321 Islamic Law on Halal Foods and Beverages TTh 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Flores, Ian Jade A. / Murray, 

Abubakar A. / Flores, Ian Jade A. 
 3.0  

Hal Stud 322 Halal Medicines and Health MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (3-DOROTHY 
JOHNSON) 
MW 02:30 PM - 05:30 PM (CHS Building)) 

3.0 2.0 Meriales, Marianne I.  5.0  

Hal Stud 323 Halal Commerce and Industry TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS Building) 3.0 -  Murray, Abubakar A.  3.0  
I.S 400A Undergraduate Thesis A TTh 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (IMEAS Bldg.) 3.0 -   3.0  
IS 322b Caliphates (Orthodox to Ottoman Empire) TTh 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (Rear Mosque) 3.0 -  Maliga, Norjaida D.  3.0  
ValEd 321 Muslim Personality Development TTh 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (Rear Mosque) 3.0 -  Molao, Sofia G.  3.0  
ValEd 322 Islamic Values, Ethics and Morality MW 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (Rear Mosque) 3.0 -  Molao, Sofia G.  3.0  

Total:  2.0  27.0  29.00 

4 BAIS - A (ILJ) 
IS 421 OJT/Practicum (300 Hours) -  3.0  3.0  

Total:  3.0  0.0  3.00 

4 BAIS - B (AL) 
IS 421 OJT/Practicum (300 Hours) -  3.0  3.0  

Total:  3.0  0.0  3.00 

4 BAIS - C (HS) 
IS 421 OJT/Practicum (300 Hours) -  3.0  3.0  

Total:  3.0  0.0  3.00 

4 BAIS - HS Old Curriculum 
HalFood 421 Practicum -  -   6.0  

Total:  0.0  0.0  6.00 

4 BAIS - IVE Old Curriculum 
Prof Ed 422a Practice Teaching -  6.0 Maliga, Norjaida D.  6.0  

Total:  6.0  0.0  6.00 

4 BAIS - SL Old Curriculum 
SL 421 Practicum -  -   6.0  

Total:  0.0  0.0  6.00 
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Republic of the Philippines 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO 

Kabacan, North Cotabato 

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN ISLAMIC STUDIES 
2021-2022 2ND SEMESTER 

SubjectCode Subject Title Class Schedule/Room Faculty  Lec 
Units Lab 

Units Credit 
Units 

BAIS BAIS 
Arab 411 Lughatul Qur'an 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
HalFood 212 Halal Crop, Animal and Livestock, and 

Aquaculture Production 
2.0 1.0 Imlan, Jurhamid C.  3.0  

I.S. 411 Comparative Study of Religion/Theology 3.0 -  Yusop, Abdulgani A.  3.0  
IS 113 Life History of the Prophet 

Muhammad/SiratunNabi 
3.0 -  Maliga, Norjaida D.  3.0  

IS 400B Thesis Writing (Undergraduate Thesis II) -  -  Makalugi, Abdulnasser G.  3.0  
IS 400B Thesis Writing (Undergraduate Thesis II) -  -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  
IVE 221 Fundamentals of Muslim Society 3.0 -  Iskak, Hasim K.  3.0  
Shariah 1 Introduction to Islamic Law and Jurisprudence 3.0 -  Datucali, Nasrudin M.  3.0  

Total:  1.0  17.0  24.00 
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Republic of the Philippines 
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO 

Kabacan, North Cotabato 

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
2021-2022 2ND SEMESTER 

SubjectCode Subject Title Class Schedule/Room Faculty  Lec 
Units Lab 

Units Credit 
Units 

1 BSIR - A 
FLC 1 Composition and Conversational Arabic MW 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 3) 3.0 -  Caup, Dialica L.  3.0  
GE 4 Mathematics in the Modern World MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Nanding, Sandra A.  3.0  
IR 121a Introduction to Philippine Politics and 

Governance 
TTh 04:00 PM - 05:30 PM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Kulidtod, Remedios C.  3.0  

IR 122a World Geography TTh 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Andil, Saima M.  3.0  
IS 2 Comparative Theology TTh 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 1) 3.0 -  Caup, Dialica L.  3.0  
NSTP 2 A Civic Welfare Training Service II F 07:00 AM - 12:00 PM (GYM) 3.0 -  Evangelista, Rc Jan B.  3.0  
NSTP 2 B Reserved Officers Training Corps II F 07:00 AM - 12:00 PM (GYM) 3.0 -  Ongcoy, Paul John B.  3.0  
PE 2 Rhythmic Activities M 09:00 AM - 11:00 AM (GYM) 2.0 -  Lopez, Helen Grace D.  2.0  

Total:  0.0  23.0  23.00 

2 BSIR - A 
FLC 2b Composition and Conversational Bahasa Malay TTh 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Andil, Saima M.  3.0  
GE 6 Art Appreciation MW 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Tabara, Rizanor  3.0  
IR 221a Philippine Foreign Relations MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 3) 3.0 -  Sudang, Monibar M.  3.0  
IR 222a International Political Economy MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Sudang, Monibar M.  3.0  
IR 223a Research Methods in International Relations TTh 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 3) 3.0 -  Andil, Saima M.  3.0  
Lit 111A Literatures of the Philippines TTh 04:00 PM - 05:30 PM (IMEAS - 3) 3.0 -  Mangoba, Princess Fairuz Kale K.  3.0  
PE 4 Team Sports M 03:00 PM - 05:00 PM (GYM) 2.0 -  Francisco, Jemwell B.  2.0  
Soc Sci 1 Society and Culture TTh 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (Commercial Bldg.) 3.0 -  Talandig, Datu Moden C.  3.0  

Total:  0.0  23.0  23.00 

3 BSIR - A 
AS 2 Comparative Politics in Asia MW 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Caup, Dialica L.  3.0  
GE 3 The Contemporary World TTh 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 4) 3.0 -  Camral, King Alizon  3.0  
IR (Elect 1) Major Elective 1* MW 10:00 AM - 11:30 AM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Andil, Saima M.  3.0  
IR 321a Seminar 2: On Global Poltics and Internatonal 

Security 
MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 4) 3.0 -  Kulidtod, Remedios C.  3.0  

IR 322a Public International Law TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 4) 3.0 -  Sudang, Monibar M.  3.0  
IR 400 B Undergraduate Thesis B TTh 07:00 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS Building) -  3.0 Andil, Saima M.  3.0  

Total:  3.0  15.0  18.00 

3 BSIR - B 
AS 2 Comparative Politics in Asia TTh 07:00 AM - 08:30 AM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Sudang, Monibar M.  3.0  
GE 3 The Contemporary World TTh 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 2) 3.0 -  Sapal, Ma. Ruth V.  3.0  
IR (Elect 1) Major Elective 1* TTh 08:30 AM - 10:00 AM (IMEAS - 5) 3.0 -  Andil, Saima M.  3.0  
IR 321a Seminar 2: On Global Poltics and Internatonal 

Security 
MW 02:30 PM - 04:00 PM (IMEAS - 3) 3.0 -  Kulidtod, Remedios C.  3.0  

IR 322a Public International Law MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (IMEAS - 3) 3.0 -  Sudang, Monibar M.  3.0  
IR 400 B Undergraduate Thesis B M 08:00 AM - 11:00 AM (IMEAS Building) -  3.0 Andil, Saima M.  3.0  

Total:  3.0  15.0  18.00 

4 BSIR - A 
IR 421A On the Job Training (OJT)/Practicum (Minimum 

of 420 hours) 
-  6.0 Caup, Dialica L.  6.0  

Total:  6.0  0.0  6.00 
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